তারিখঃ ০১/১২/২০১০ইং

## **BPDB's International Tender Notice** বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Ministry/Division Division. Bangladesh Power Development Board. Agency Director, Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity name Procuring entity code Not used at present. Procuring entity district Saidpur. Procurement of Spares for Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) Lot-Invitation for A: Mechanical Spares & Lot-B: Electrical Spares for Saidpur Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Saidpur. Bangladesh. Pur-418/2010. Invitation for tenders Ref. No. 25.11.2010. Date 8. Key Information Open tendering method. Procurement method **Funding Information** Budget and source of funds BPDB's revenue budget. Development (if Not applicable. partners applicable) **Particular Information** Not applicable. Project/programme code applicable) Project/programme Not applicable. name applicable) Tender package No. GPF-3 (FY 2010-11). Procurement of Spares for Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) Lot-Tender package name A: Mechanical Spares & Lot-B: Electrical Spares for Saidpur Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Saidpur, Bangladesh. Tender publication date 25.11.2010. 28.11.2010 to 18.01.2011 Tender selling date Tender closing date and time 19.01.2011 at 11:00am. 19.01.2011 at 11:30am. Tender opening date and time Name & address of the office Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Selling tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document (other) Not applicable Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Receiving tender document Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Opening tender document Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Place/date/time N/A of pre-tender meeting Information for tenderer Tender is open to eligible tenderers from all countries, except Eligibility of tenderer the country specified by the govt. Procurement of Spares for Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) Brief description of goods or works Lot-A: Mechanical Spares & Lot-B: Electrical Spares for Saidpur Gas Turbine Power Station, BPDB, Saidpur, Bangladesh. Brief description of related services N/A Price of tender document (BDT) BDT 6,500.00 (six thousand five hundred) as a Pay Order (non-refundable) of any schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of Director of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. 26. Validity of Lot Identification of lot Location Tender security amount in USD or BDT shipment USD 10,000.00 or Spares for Hot Gas Path Saidpur Gas 180 days from BDT 7,00,000.00 Inspection (Mechanical) Turbine Power the date of Station, BPDB, Spares for Hot Gas Path USD 3,000.00 or BDT opening of L/C 2,10,000.00 Inspection (Electrical) Saidpur 120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred forty-Validity of tender and tender eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender. security Name of official inviting tender Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin. Designation of official inviting tender Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka. Procuring entity details WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting Tel: + 88 02 9550532, Fax: + 88 02 7126151. Special instruction Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of tenders shall be declared late, will be rejected and returned unopened to the tenderer The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender, to annul the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time prior to contract award. Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin Director বিদ্যুৎ/জন-৪৭৮(৪)/৩০/১১/১০ Directorate of Purchase GD-5213 BPDB, Dhaka

	(Bangl	ad Gazi www upp iss	spcbl.org.bd oly, Installation, ioning of CCTV ed Spares/
tend com spar per term from (Bar Build Sundan	led tenders are hereby in erer(s) for supply, missioning of CCTV res/accessories on turnkey under noted schedule. It is and conditions with specification in the letterhese polication in the letterhese Necessary information is given as a supplication in the letterhese supplicatio	bas Fence curi d its sh E 10.0	allation, testing and camera with related sis for this corporation as der documents showing ication will be available by Printing Corporation is liaison office at Annex Bank, Dhaka-1000 during to 00am to 4-00pm against and from the respective
1.	Selling of tender document	12	From 06-12-2010 to 20-12-2010.
2.	Date & time for pre-bid meeting	:	22-12-2010 at 11-00am.
3.	Last date & time for	ŧ	05-01-2011 up to

submission of tender

Value (non-refundable) :

Date & time for

opening of tender

of per set schedule

GD-5194

Earnest money @ 3% (three percent) of the total quoted amount shall have to be submitted in the form of Bank Draft/Pay Order/Irrevocable Bank Guarantee from any scheduled bank in Bangladesh in favour of The Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur. Tender(s) without earnest money shall not be acceptable. The tender(s) under sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, The Security Printing Corporation (Bangladesh) Ltd, Gazipur shall have to be dropped in the tender box kept at corporation's office, Gazipur as per the schedule mentioned above. Tender may also be sent through postal/courier services which must be reached within the scheduled deadline. 1(one) tender schedule is applicable only for manufacturer/supplier for submitting one offer along with earnest money. The authority reserves the right to reject or accept any tender(s) without assigning any reason whatsoever. Submission of tender after the specified time shall not be acceptable under any circumstances. Md Kalimulla

> General Manager (PS) Phone: 9205116

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

স্টেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট জাতীয় মাশরুম উন্নয়ন ও সম্প্রসারণ কেন্দ্র কৃষি সম্প্রসারণ অধিদপ্তর, সোবহানবাগ সাভার, ঢাকা

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

শ্মারক নংঃ ৫৩০

11-00am.

11-05am

05-01-2011 at

300.00 (three

hundred) Taka only.

71	মন্ত্ৰণালয়/বি	ভোগ	9	কৃষি মন্ত	রণালয়/কৃষি সম্প্রসারণ অধি	দপ্তর।				
२।	সংগ্রাহক স	ব্য	8	SERVICE CONTRACTOR	প্রকল্প পরিচালক, স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট, সোবহান সাভার, ঢাকা।					
७।	সংগ্রাহক স	ত্তার জেলা	0	ঢাকা।						
8	কাজের বিব	রণ	90	Package No: 01 Supply & installation of (1) Gel Documentation System 0 No. (2) UV-VIS Spectrophotometer 01 No. (3) ELISA Wash 01 No. (4) PCR Cooler 01 No. (5) Hot Air Drying Oven 0 No. (6) Refrigerated Centrifuge 01nos, on turn key system Package No: 02 (1) Construction of Workshop.						
¢ 1	দরপত্র সংগ্র		8	3370000	রপত্র পদ্ধতি।					
ঙ।	THE TAX PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	হহবিলের উৎস	8	জেডিসি						
91	দরপত্র সিডি সময়	উউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও	00	পর্যন্ত।	০৬/০১/২০১১ইং, বাংলা ২৩/০৯/১৪১৭ তারিখ বিকাল ৪.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।					
١ ٦	CALCAS SENDING	ণের তারিখ ও সময়	8	E-65-57-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-51-	০৯/০১/২০১১ইং, বাংলা ২৬/০৯/১৪১৭ তারিখ বেলা ১.৩০ মির্নি					
91		লার তারিখ ও সময়	90	09/09/	০৯/০১/২০১১ইং, বাংলা ২৬/০৯/১৪১৭ তারিখ বেলা ২.৩০ মিনি					
105	অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা				7990 87 00 7515 207 4					
	ক) দরপত্র	ক) দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান			প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেষ্ট সোবহানবাগ, সাভার, ঢাকা।					
	খ) দরপত্র গ	খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান			প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেষ্ট সোবহানবাগ, সাভার, ঢাকা।					
	গ) দরপত্র খোলার স্থান			প্রকল্প পরিচালকের কার্যালয়, স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেষ্ট, সোবহানবাগ, সাভার, ঢাকা।						
22 1	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা			ক) ঠিকাদারকে যে কোন সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানে গত ৫ বছরে মধ্যে অনুরূপ মালামাল সরবরাহ ও স্থাপনের কাজ/নির্মাণ কাজ সফলভ সম্পন্ন করার অভিজ্ঞতা সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।						
				খ) দরপত্রের সাথে ২০১০-২০১১ সনের নবায়নকৃত ঠিকাদারী সনদপত্র ভ্যাট নিবন্ধন, আয়কর নিস্পত্তির সনদপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি সংযুক্ত করত হবে।						
751		য়ারিত বিবরণ	00		নং ৪ এর অনুরূপ, দরপত্র সিডিউল মোতাবেক।					
१०।	2007(21007R)007(0)	<b>উউলের মূল্য</b>	8	900/-	(সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা (ত	Charles and Charles and Charles				
78	প্যাকেজ নং	কাজের নাম			কাজের স্থান	আর্নেস্টমানি (পে- অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে)	কাজে সময়সী			
	01.	Supply & installation of (1) Gel Documentation S (2) UV-VIS Spectrophote (3) ELISA Washer 01 N (4) PCR Cooler 01 No. (5) Hot Air Drying Over (6) Refrigerated Centrifuturnkey system.	System tometer No n 01 No	01 No. o.	স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশরুম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট, জাতীয় মাশরুম উন্নয়ন ও সম্প্রসারণ কেন্দ্র, কৃষি সম্প্রসারণ অধিদপ্তর, সোবহানবাগ, সাভার, ঢাকা।	৭৫,০০০/- (পঁচাত্তর হাজার) টাকা	৬০ দি			
	1 h	tullikev avatelli.								

সালেহ আহম্মদ।

প্রকল্প পরিচালক।

"দি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা ২০০৮" সংশোধিত বিধিমালা ২০০৯ অনুসারে দরপত্রের কার্যক্রম গৃহীত হবে। বিস্তারিত

ফ্যাব্রঃ

9986686

ই-মেইলঃ

salehahmedpd@yahoo.com

স্ট্রেনদেনিং মাশক্রম ডেভেলপমেন্ট প্রজেক্ট, জাতীয় মাশক্রম উনুয়ন ও

সম্প্রসারণ কেন্দ্র, কৃষি সম্প্রসারণ অধিদপ্তর, সোবহানবাগ, সাভার, ঢাকা

ওয়েবসাইটঃ

www.namdec.gov.bd

সালেহ আহম্মদ

প্রকল্প পরিচালক

ফোন: ৭৭৪২৪৯৬

সংগ্রাহক সন্তা কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন জিডি-৫১৯২

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার নাম

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার পদবী

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী কর্মকর্তার ঠিকানা

ফোনঃ

শর্তাবলী দরপত্র দলিলাদি ক্রয়ের সময় প্রদান করা হবে।

99828%

কাজের জন্য প্রয়োজনীয় অর্থপ্রাপ্তি সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হবে

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Deputy Project Director (Livestock)

Second Participatory Livestock Development Project

District Livestock Office Building (2nd Floor)

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার সাথে

যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা

100

161

191

721

186

201

Rangpur. Invitation of Tender for Works 4 Ministry/Division Ministry of Eighoriae & Livertock

Financial		Invita
		Date
Financial		Y INF
	9	Proc
		NDIN
		Budg
	11	Deve
		Proje
		Proje
		Tend
<b>建筑和基础</b>		Tend
	15	renc
	16	Tend
		Tend
Financial		Tend
Financial	-	Tend
g Public		Nam
		- Sel
		- Sei
<b>建設的</b>		- Re
X		
Y		- Op
Processor and	21	Plac
ar, Dhaka	INF	ORM
a, Dilaka	22	Eligil
	22	Liigii
MENTS	23	Brief
	24	Brief
	25	Price
	23	Pa
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION		"
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	00	w

WD-16

Lot-1 Pabna Sadar

WD-17 Lot-1 Sadullapur

31 Designation of Official Inviting Tender

33 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

34 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

32 Address of Official Inviting Tender

30 Name of Official Inviting Tender

1	Ministry/Div	ision	100000 1-1-1000000000000000000000000000	63	Ministry of Fisheries & Livestock								
2	Agency	15:		680	Department of Livestock Services								
3	Procuring E	ntity Na	ame		The Deputy Project Director (Livestock)								
4	Procuring E	ntity Co	ode		Not used at present								
5	Procuring E	ntity Di	strict		Rangpur								
6	Invitation fo	r			Construction of Upazila Livestock Development Centre (ULDC)								
7	7 Invitation Ref No				DPD(Livestock)/TV	N-45/2010/82	1	*33.					
8	Date				Date: 01.12.2010	V I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		74V	/ ,				
KE	Y INFORMA	TION					121909-211						
9	Procuremen	nt Meth	od		Open Tendering M	lethod, Nation	nal Competitive	Tender					
FUI	NDING INFO	RMAT	ION					12°					
10	<b>Budget and</b>	Source	of Funds	CS. 814 (CS.)	Development Budg	get, GOB & A	DB Funds						
11	Developme	nt Partr	ners (if applicable)	8 9	Asian Developmen	t Bank							
PA	RTICULAR	INFOR	MATION	707-0			12 1775		And the second s				
12	Project / Projec	ogramn	ne Code (if applicable)		5/4441/6333	WHENCEN			W. Harrison				
13	Project / Projec	ogramn	ne Name (if applicable)		Second Participato	ry Livestock	Development Pr	oject		ware Sarawani			
14	Tender Pac	kage N	0.		WD 14, WD 15, W	D 16, WD 17	122 (5-2-4)						
15	Tender Pac	nder Package Name Package No. Lot No. Location											
85.756	2000 CENT T. 2000 CENT			28 3	WD-14	Lot-1	Upazila: Mym	ensingh Sadar	singh Sadar, District: Mymensingh				
			311	- 3	WD-15								
			聚		WD-16	Lot-1			a Sadar, District: Pabna				
		186			WD-17	Lot-1		ullapur, District					
16	Tender Pub	lication	Date	1 1	110 17	LOC I	opacial odd	mapar, Diobio	10				
	Tender Las			-10/1-1	21.12.2010 up to 5	nm			Transfer of the second				
_			te and Time		22.12.2010 at 09.0		pm.						
_			ate and Time		22.12.2010 at 4 pm		Pin						
					22.12.2010 at 4 pi			Addre	966				
20	Name & Address of the office(s)     Selling Tender Document (Principal)				Deputy Project Director (Livestock), Second Participatory Livestock Development Project, District Livestock Office Building (2nd Floor), Rangpur.								
	- Selling Tender Document (Others) - Receiving Tender Document				<ul> <li>i). Deputy Director (Animal health &amp; Administration-2),</li> <li>Department of Livestock Services, KrishiKhamar Sarak, Farmget, Dhaka-1215.</li> <li>(ii). Office of the District Livestock Officer, Nilphamari. (iii). Office of the District Livestock Officer, Gaibandha.</li> <li>i) Deputy Project Director (Livestock), Second Participatory Livestock Development Project, District Livestock Officer Building (2nd Floor), Rangpur.</li> <li>(ii). Office of the District Livestock Officer, Nilphamari. (iii). Office of the District Livestock Officer, Gaibandha.</li> </ul>								
	- Opening Tender Document				Deputy Project Director (Livestock), Second Participatory Livestock Development Project, District Livestock Office Building (2nd Floor), Rangpur.								
21	Place / Date	e / Time	of Pre-Tender Meeting		N/A								
			ENDERER										
	Eligibility of		,	Open to all Tenderers who are enlisted (1st Class Contractor) as Building Construction Contractor in any Govt. / Semi Govt. Organization and they qualify as per TDS (Tender Data Sheet).									
23	Brief Descr	iption o	f Works		Construction of 1(one) storied Building witht 3 (three) storied R.C.C. Frame Structure Foundation Upazila Livestock Development Centres (Plinth area about 200 Sqm) with all Civil, Sanitary, Electrical and Water supply works.								
24	Brief Descr	ption o	Physical Services		Construction of Upazila Livestock Development Centre (ULDC)								
			cument (Tk)		Tk. 1000.00 each lot ( Non refundable)								
	Package No.		Identification of Lot	Uto.		cation		Te	ender Security Amount (Tk.)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months			
26			Mymensingh Sadar	Unazil	a: Mymensingh Sad	dar. District: I	Aymensingh	125,000.00	Tender security will be submitted i				
27	WD-15					azila: Myrnensingh Sadar, District: Myrnensingh azila: Charghat, District: Rajshahi			126 000 00 the form of pay order or Bank dra		5 Months		
	11/0 40							from any scheduled Bank in the name					

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 12 13 Project / Programme Name (if applicable) Deepening MTBF and Strengthening Accountability Project under Strengthening Expenditure Management Program (SPEMP) Tender Package No. G-06 Tender Package Name Procurement of cars and staff van Date Tender Publication Date December 1, 2010 16 Tender Last Selling Date December 26, 2010 Time Tender Closing Date and Time December 27, 2010 18 1400 hours Tender Opening Date and Time December 27, 2010 1430 hours Name & Address of the office(s) 20 Address Office of the Project Director, DMTBF Project, Selling Tender Document (Principal) BTMC Building, Level 7, 7-9, Karwan Bazar. 1215 - Selling Tender Document (Others) None NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER DOCUM Receiving Tender Document As above - Opening Tender Document As above Place / Date / Time of As above on hours Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) Time Date December 13, 2010 At 11:00 hours INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of Tenderer All countries except Israel Brief Description of Goods or Works Supply of cars and Staff vans Brief Description of Related Services 24 Commissioning and operation tests

**Invitation for Tenders** 

Dhaka

Ministry/Division

Procuring Entity Name

**Procuring Entity Code** 

**Procuring Entity District** 

Agency

Invitation for

**FUNDING INFORMATION** 

Date

KEY INFORMATION

Invitation Ref No

**Procurement Method** 

**Budget and Source of Funds** 

Price of Tender Document (Tk)

Development Partners (if applicable)

2

3

10

11

17

27

28

31

32

Finance Division, Ministry of Finance

Procurement of cars and staff van

DMTBF/Vehicles/74/2010-11/443

Accountability Project

Accountability Project

December 1, 2010

**GOB Development** 

NCB (OTM)

Deepening MTBF and Strengthening

Deepening MTBF and Strengthening

IDA Administered multi-donor Trust Fund

Tk. 1,000.00

Not used at present

Location Identification of Lot **Tender Security** Lot Completion Time in No Amount (Tk) Weeks / Months 26 Procurement of Cars Tk.150,000.00 Dhaka 24 weeks Staff vans Tk.60,000.00 Dhaka 24 weeks Ekram Ahmed Name of Official Inviting Tender 29 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director, DMTBF Project 30 Address of Official Inviting Tender BTMC Building, Level 7, 7-9, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka 1215 Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Fax:8117968 8110134-6

9110481

Ekra1958@yahoo.com The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

GD-5200

GD-5227

< Tel. No. >

35 Tender will published also in CPTU website: www.cptu.gov.bd and DLS website: www.dls.gov.bd

Upazila: Pabna Sadar, District: Pabna

Upazila: Sadullapur, District: Gaibandha

Dr. Md. Shahidul Islam

Deputy Project Director (Livestock)

0521-51431

Building (2nd Floor), Rangpur.

Deputy Project Director (Livestock) Second Participatory Livestock Development Project Rangpur.

< e-mail >

127,000.00 of Deputy Project Director (Livestock)

131,000.00

Deputy Project Director (Livestock), Second Participatory Livestock Development Project, District Livestock Office

< Fax No. > 0521-51431

Lot